
Notice Date:  August 17, 2022 
To: All Marketplace and Medicare Advantage Providers 
From:  CareSource 
Subject: Billing Update Re: Multiple Outpatient Claims 
Effective Date: October 16, 2022 

Summary 
Starting on October 16, per the CareSource Provider Manual and the CMS Claims Processing Manual, 
Bill Type 0131 should represent all services rendered during the outpatient stay for a given patient. 

Impact 
CareSource will deny outpatient claims with Bill Type 0131 that occur after another outpatient claim 
with 0131 has already been billed for the same patient, by the same facility, and for the same dates of 
service. Outpatient corrected claims should be billed with Bill Type 0137 or Bill Type 0138. 

Questions? 
Please contact Provider Services at the appropriate number listed below with any questions. 

• Indiana Marketplace: 1-866-286-9949

• Georgia Marketplace: 1-833-230-2155

• Kentucky Marketplace: 1-855-852-5558

• Ohio Marketplace and MyCare: 1-800-488-0134

• West Virginia Marketplace: 1-855-202-1091

• Dual Advantage (D-SNP): 1-833-230-2176

• Medicare Advantage: 1-844-679-7865
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New Training Available - Access and Availability overview! 

“Assignment” and “attribution” are terms that refer to the association between members and 
providers, but they are not interchangeable. CareSource has prepared a summary document to 
define these terms and describe the attribution process. Visit CareSource.com > Providers > 
Education > Training and Events to view this flier. 

https://www.caresource.com/providers/education/training-events/

